12/31/2006 $851,78 —

2002 2003

($ Billions)

r = revised

U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

Proceeds from Issuance
of Common Equity 2002–2011

2004

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

2010r 2011

 EEI 2011 FINANCIAL REVIEW 15

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Debt-to-Cap Ratio by Category  2011 vs. 2010r
U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

Note: Dec. 31, 2011 vs. Dec. 31, 2010. Refer to page v for category descriptions.
*No change defined as less than 1.0%

Source: SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

 Regulated Mostly Regulated Diversified Total Industry
 Number % Number % Number % Number %
Lower 17 43.6% 4 22.2% 2 50.0% 23 37.7%
Higher 5 12.8% 7 38.9% 2 50.0% 14 23.0%
No Change* 17 43.6% 7 38.9% 0 0.0% 24 39.3%

Total 39 100% 18 100% 4 100% 61 100%

Capitalization Structure by Category  2011 vs. 2010r
U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

* Long-term debt not adjusted for (i.e., includes) securitization bonds.

r = revised

Refer to page v for category descriptions.

Source:  SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

   Total Industry   Regulated
  2011 2010r Change 2011 2010r Change

Common Equity  314,435   300,449   13,985   156,652   148,224   8,428

Total Preferred Equity  4,856   4,541   315   2,119   2,360   (242)
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  415,923   399,981   15,941   182,374   180,322   2,052

Total Capitalization  735,214   704,972   30,242   341,144   330,906   10,238

Common Equity % 42.8% 42.6% 0.1%  45.9% 44.8% 1.1%

Preferred Equity % 0.7% 0.6% 0.0%  0.6% 0.7% (0.1%)

Long-term Debt % 56.6% 56.7% (0.2%) 53.5% 54.5% (1.0%)
Total 100.0% 100.0% —  100.0% 100.0% —

  Mostly Regulated   Diversified
  2011 2010r Change 2011 2010r Change

Common Equity  154,248   146,225   8,023   3,534   6,001   (2,466)

Total Preferred Equity  2,321   1,808   513   417   373   44
Long-term Debt
(current & non-current)*  190,308   177,074   13,234   43,241   42,586   656
Total Capitalization  346,877   325,107   21,770   47,193   48,959   (1,766)

Common Equity % 44.5% 45.0% (0.5%) 7.5% 12.3% (4.8%)

Preferred Equity % 0.7% 0.6% 0.1%  0.9% 0.8% 0.1%

Long-term Debt % 54.9% 54.5% 0.4%  91.6% 87.0% 4.6%
Total 100.0% 100.0% —  100.0% 100.0% —

16 EEI 2011 FINANCIAL REVIEW

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

Consolidated Balance Sheet
U.S. SHAREHOLDER-OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

($ Millions) 12/31/11 12/31/2010r % Change  $ Change
PP&E in service, gross  1,052,569   998,482  5.4%   54,086
Accumulated depreciation   341,278   333,370  2.4%   7,907
   Net property in service   711,291   665,112  6.9%   46,179

Construction work in progress   64,576   59,352  8.8%   5,223
Net nuclear fuel   13,643   12,002  13.7%   1,642
Other property   1,619   1,550  4.5%   70
   Net property & equipment   791,129   738,016  7.2%   53,113

Cash & cash equivalents   15,778   19,614  (19.6%)   (3,836)
Accounts receivable   37,625   42,849  (12.2%)   (5,223)
Inventories   26,140   24,467  6.8%  1,673
Other current assets   46,317   48,542  (4.6%)  (2,225)
   Total current assets   125,861   135,472  (7.1%)  (9,611)

Total investments   71,399   73,395  (2.7%)  (1,996)
Other assets   211,306   189,062  11.8%   22,244
Total Assets   1,199,695   1,135,945  5.6%  63,751

Common equity   314,435   300,449  4.7%  13,985
Preferred equity   99   305  (67.5%)   (206)
Noncontrolling interests   4,757   4,236   NA   NA
   Total equity   319,291   304,990   4.7%   14,300

Short-term debt   19,879   16,718  18.9%   3,162
Current portion of long-term debt   24,121   21,361  12.9%   2,760
   Short-term and current long-term debt   44,000   38,078  15.6%   5,922

Accounts payable   57,789   56,799   1.7%   990
Other current liabilities   39,173   37,956   3.2%   1,218
   Current liabilities   140,962   132,833   6.1%   8,130
Deferred taxes   115,036   111,424   3.2%   3,611
Non-current portion of long-term debt   391,802   378,621   3.5%   13,181
Other liabilities   231,181   206,560  11.9%   24,621
   Total liabilities   878,981   829,438   6.0%   49,544

Subsidiary preferred   1,371   1,466  (6.5%)   (95)
Other mezzanine   52   50   3.2%   2
Total mezzanine level   1,423   1,516  (6.1%)   (93)

Total Liabilities and Owner's Equity  1,199,695   1,135,945  5.6%   63,751

r = revised

Source:  SNL Financial and EEI Finance Department

 EEI 2011 FINANCIAL REVIEW 17

INDUSTRY FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

estimates, the projected trend
through 2030 has not substantially
changed. The Energy Information
Administration, for example, in its
Annual Energy Outlook (AEO)
2012 Early Release forecast elec-
tricity demand growth from 2013
through 2030 of 1.0% per year— the
same number used in its 2008 AEO
report. In order to attract the capital
necessary to fund the industry’s large
investment program, prospective re-
turns must be adequate compensa-
tion for the associated risk. For this